Form PTO-1594	HEET U.S. Department of Commerce
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	785 rease record the attached original documents or copy(ies) thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): SCHAEFER SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Lim-Liab. Company Other A ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached? No Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11 December 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FRITZ SCHAFER GMBH Fritz-Schafer-Strasse 20 57290 Neunkirchen Germany Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Limited Liability Company Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached? YES Additional name(s) & address(es) attached No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application(s). 76/202647 SCHAEFER filed 30 Jan 2001	B: Trademark Registration No(s). 1,237,999 SSI & DESIGN issued 17 May 1983
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and trademarks
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900	7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) \$65.00 □ Enclosed □ Charge to deposit account ☑ Charge to credit card (PTO-2038 attached)
Tel: (718) 884-6600	8. Charge any deficiency to Deposit account: 18-2025
2/2:03 JJALLAH2 00000004 1237999 Do not use this space	
C:8521 40.00 OP C:8522 25.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document. 1	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Jonathan Myers, reg. 26,963	27 January 2003
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002679 FRAME: 0317** 8712TM, 8713TM

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas SCHAEFER SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. a corporation of North Carolina located at 10021 Westlake Drive, Charlotte, NC 28273, has adopted, used and is using the marks

SCHAEFER -- serial number 76/202647 filed 30 January 2001 and SSI -- reg. number 1,237,999 issued 17 May 1983 and

Whereas FRITZ SCHAFER GMBH a German limited liability company located at Fritz-Schafer-Strasse 20, 57290 Neunkirchen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said marks and any registration resulting therefrom;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SCHAEFER SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. does hereby assign unto FRITZ SCHAFER GMBH all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and any registrations resulting therefrom.

SCHAEFER SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

RA:

Name:

ARNOLD HEUZE

POFLIMA

Date:

11

December 200.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002679 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 01/27/2003